
gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0029 0.1798 0.3568 0.5337 0.7107
ppb

0.0029 0.1798 0.3568 0.5337 0.7107
ppb

0.4098 0.2049 0.0000 0.2049 0.4098
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.152 0.576 1.000 3.787 6.575
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx (Jan2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS (Jan2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.283 0.641 1.000 2.267 3.535
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS (Jan2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.546 0.773 1.000 1.415 1.831
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA (Jan2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.496 0.498 0.500
ppb

0.496 0.498 0.500
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.995333 0.997666 1.000000 1.002344 1.004689
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS (Jan2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.1502 0.3004 0.4505 0.6006
ppb

0.0001 0.1502 0.3004 0.4505 0.6006
ppb

0.4042 0.2021 0.0000 0.2021 0.4042
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2 (Jan2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0027 0.1423 0.2820 0.4216 0.5612
ppb

0.0027 0.1423 0.2820 0.4216 0.5612
ppb

0.2526 0.1263 0.0000 0.1263 0.2526
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.197 0.598 1.000 3.042 5.084
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4 (Jan2019)
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